
1 | P a g e  
 

                                   

v  

File No.  5/1/ER12119/2019-Rectt. 
Dated:     13th July, 2020 
 
 

 Government of India 

Staff Selection Commission (ER) 

Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & 

Pensions, 

Nizam Palace, 1st M.S.O. Building (8th Floor), 

234/4, A.J.C. Bose Road, Kolkata – 700020. 

CORRIGENDUM 
 

Subject: Recruitment to 24[10-UR, 07-OBC, 01-SC & 02-EWS] vacancies of Senior 
Preservation Assistant, General Central Service, Group ‘C’, Non-Ministerial, Non-
Gazetted, Pay Scale of Level-5 of Pay Matrix as per 7th CPC for Botanical Survey of 
India, M/o Environment, Forests & Climate Change, CGO Complex, 3rd MSO Building, 
Block-F, Sector-I, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700064 advertised vide Category No. 
ER12119 of Advt. No. Phase VII/2019/Selection Posts- reg.  

 

With reference to the Notice of even number dated 07.07.2020 indicating preliminary scrutiny status 

of the post of Senior Preservation Assistant (Post Category No. ER12119) as advertised in Phase-VII of 

Selection Post in 2019, it is stated that several discrepancies have been observed in the said notice. As such a 

review of the preliminary scrutiny status has been undertaken and the status of candidates at serial nos. 10, 17, 

62, 70, 102, 107, 109, 123 and 125 of the notice uploaded on 07.07.2020 has been modified. The modified 

preliminary scrutiny status of such candidates is indicated below: 

POST CATEGORY: ER12119 POST NAME: SENIOR PRESERVATION ASSISTANT 

Sl. 

No. 

Sl. No. 

in 

Notice 

dated 

07.07. 

2020 

Roll_No Candidate 

Name 

Scrutiny 

Status 

uploade

d on 

07.07. 

2020 

Modified 

Status as 

on 13.07. 

2020 

Reason For Rejection 

1 10. 1973403798 Dheeraj Pandey PE NE Research Experience 

towards award of a 

Degree (Educational 

qualification) not 

considered as experience.  

EQ –(ii) not fulfilled  

2 17. 2973003751 Arka Banerjee PE NE Experience gained during 

period of study for award 

of Degree not considered 

as experience.   

EQ-(ii) not fulfilled  

  



2 | P a g e  
 

Sl. 

No. 

Sl. No. 

in 

Notice 

dated 

07.07. 

2020 

Roll_No Candidate 

Name 

Scrutiny 

Status 

uploade

d on 

07.07. 

2020 

Modified 

Status as 

on 13.07. 

2020 

Reason For Rejection 

3 62. 2973011234 Susmita 

Chakraborty 

PE NE No experience.  

EQ-(ii) not fulfilled  

4 70. 2973012756 Harekrushna 

Swain 

PE NE Research experience is 

not in requisite fields. EQ 

NOT AS PER RR 

5 102. 5973006990 Menka Kumari PE NE Experience not from 

Government 

Departments, 

Autonomous 

Organisations and 

recognized Universities 

6 107. 5973024210 Raman Kumar PE NE No work experience. EQ-

(ii) not fulfilled  

7 109. 5973024896 Ramesh PE NE No work experience. EQ-

(ii) not fulfilled  

8 123. 8973002032 Bayyavarapu 

Lakshmanudu 

NE PE EQ is fulfilled by the 

candidate. 

9 125. 8973004372 Karthik B PE NE Not fulfilling EQ (II) of 

two years experience in 

the relevant fields. 

 

Note: 

PE : Provisionally Eligible & NE: Not Eligible 

2. If any candidates mentioned above has any objection with regard to his/her ineligibility/ground of 

rejection, he/she may submit his/her grievances/representations to this office along with supporting 

documents either in person at the help desk counter of this office or through e-mail at contact@sscer.org 

positively by 17.07.2020. Any representation received after the stipulated date will not be entertained under 

any circumstances. 

By Order 

Regional Director (ER) 

Staff Selection Commission (ER) 

 

 

mailto:contact@sscer.org

